
AMENDMENT TO SEPTEMBER 9, 2008 AGREEMENT 
 

  
 THIS AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT made and entered into this 2nd day of 

February, 2009 by and between WOODLEY BUILDING MAINTENANCE, a Missouri 

corporation (hereinafter referred to as “Contractor”) and the CITY OF OVERLAND PARK, a 

municipal corporation created and existing under the laws of the State of Kansas (hereinafter 

referred to as “City”), is an amendment to the Agreement for Janitorial Services previously 

entered into by the parties dated the 9th day of September, 2008, a copy of which is attached 

hereto as Attachment A for reference purposes.   

 WHEREAS, Section III of the September 9, 2008 Agreement between the parties 

provides for the term of the Agreement; and  

 WHEREAS, the parties mutually agree that changes should be made to these provisions.   

 NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the promises and covenants of this Amendment 

to the Agreement, the parties hereto agree as follows: 

1.  That SECTION III of the September 9, 2008 Agreement between the parties shall be 

amended as follows:   

The term of this Agreement begins October 1st, 2008 and shall end February 2, 2009. 
 

2.  That the existing language of all other paragraphs and portions of the Agreement shall 

remain in effect.   

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this Amendment to Agreement on 

the day and year first above written.   

 
 
 
 
 



WOODLEY BUILDING MAINTENANCE  CITY OF OVERLAND PARK, KANSAS  
 
 
By: __________________________ By: __________________________  
         Carl Gerlach, Mayor 
 
 
ATTEST: ATTEST: 
 
 
______________________________ ______________________________ 

Marian Cook, City Clerk 
 
 
 
 
APPROVED AS TO FORM: APPROVED AS TO FORM: 
 
 
 
______________________________ ______________________________ 

Tammy M. Owens 
Senior Assistant City Attorney  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 
 

ATTACHMENT A 
 

 

 

  


































































